transmission   Nigeria Operational Plan Report Fy 2013 United States United States Department of State,2014-11-12
The Federal Republic of Nigeria consists of six geo political zones that include thirty six 36 states and the Federal Capital
Territory FCT which in turn contain seven hundred and seventy four 774 local government areas LGAs Nigeria occupies an
area more than twice the size of the State of California In both geographic size and population many states are larger than
various African countries The country has 3 46 million HIV positive individuals and constitutes the third greatest burden of